ENYC 2028/2024 SEASON
SENIOR GIRLS

Division Chairperson: Joe Bica 631-432-6860 joebica@hotmail.com
Division Coordinator: Joe Bica 631-432-6860 joebica@hotmail.com

Games Played With 10 Minute Quarters

Team
Name Coach Tel # Email
Team #1 Lynx Giehl 631-943-2827 bgiehl@yahoo.com
Team #2 Mercury Klein 917-568-7617 scottyk428@aol.com
Team #3 Aces Sandoval 631-316-8732 pis@pjsandoval.net
Team #4 St Anthony's Mullman 631-804-2007 mull6866@optonline.net
Date Location Game 1 Game 2
Sun Dec 3 Northsport St Anthony's @ Aces 5pm Lynx @ Mercury 6pm
Sun Dec 10 Northsport St Anthony's @ Mercury 4pm Aces @ Lynx 5pm
Sat Dec 16 | St Anthony's (5th Ave) Lynx @ St Anthony's 5:30pm
Sun Dec 17 Northsport Mercury @ Aces 6pm
Sat Jan 6 St Anthony's (5th Ave) Aces @ St Anthonys 4:30pm NORTHSPORT Lynx @ Mercury 6pm
Sat Jan 13 Northsport Aces @ Lynx 4pm St Anthony's (5th Ave) Mercury @ St Anthony's 4:30pm
Sun Jan 21 | St Anthony's (5th Ave) Lynx @ St Anthony's 5:30pm NORTHSPORT Mercury @ Aces 6pm
Sun Jan 28 | St Anthony's (5th Ave) Aces @ St Anthonys 3:45pm NORTHSPORT Mercury @ Lynx 6pm
Sat Feb 10 Northsport St Anthony's @ Mercury 2pm Lynx @ Aces 3pm
Fri Feb 16 ENPT Middle St Anthony's @ Lynx 7:30pm Aces @ Mercury 8:30pm

Also Refer to General Rules Re Stop Clock, Time-Outs Etc.

Normal High School rules
Home team wears White
Winning team must enter scores on web-site within 24 hours of games end unless league supplies score keeper
All kids MUST play even playing time or game is forfeit and coach will be suspended for next scheduled game.
CLOCK RULES FOR ALL DIVISIONS
10 Minute quarters Running Time. The clock only stops in the last minute of the 2nd and 4th Quarter.
The Clock stops for 30 seconds on all time outs
There are 2 30 second time outs per half.
If a team is up by 10 or more points they can not press
Teams can not press if leading by 12 points or more
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